## Elkhart County

\_\_\_\_\_

**Elkhart County Council** 

To: Elkhart County Residents

From: Elkhart County Council

Date: September 9<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Council meeting on Saturday September 9<sup>th</sup>, 2017 in regards to the Declaratory Resolution designating Economic Revitalization Area and qualifying certain personal property for property tax phase-in for Barletta Boat Company, LLC located at 51687 County Road 133, Bristol, IN 46507. The roll call votes are as follows:

Stump - Nay

Riegsecker – Aye

Wenger – Aye

Yohn – Aye

Hess – Aye

Letherman - Aye

With a vote of 5:1, the Declaratory Resolution was approved and adopted by the Elkhart County Council. This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Council meeting for the month of September.

Thank you,

Cassie Seminario

Elkhart County Council Recording Secretary